

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 1582 of 2026

In F/FIRST APPEAL/9059/2026

=====

HIMANSHUBHAI BABULAL THAKKAR

Versus

GAURANGBHAI DINESHBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JYOTINDRASINH J VALA(10975) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/04/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant states that separate application for condonation of delay has been filed, however, it is not registered. Registry to verify and if no office objection is there, it shall be listed along with present CA on 5.5.2026.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)