

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 1582 of 2026

In F/FIRST APPEAL/9059/2026

=====

HIMANSHUBHAI BABULAL THAKKAR

Versus

GAURANGBHAI DINESHBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL S. SHAH, SR. ADVOCATE with MR JYOTINDRASINH J
VALA(10975) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

Notice returnable on 9.7.2026.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)