

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 1582 of 2026
In F/FIRST APPEAL/9059/2026

=====

HIMANSHUBHAI BABULAL THAKKAR
Versus
GAURANGBHAI DINESHBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR JYOTINDRASINH J VALA(10975) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/06/2026

ORDER

Copy of the petition/application shall be supplied within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, the present proceedings shall stand dismissed for non-supply of the copy of petition.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)