

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 1582 of 2026

In F/FIRST APPEAL/9059/2026

=====

HIMANSHUBHAI BABULAL THAKKAR

Versus

GAURANGBHAI DINESHBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL S. SHAH, SR. ADVOCATE with MR JYOTINDRASINH J

VALA(10975) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. D. N. VORA(14575) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 21/08/2026

ORDER

Draft amendment is allowed. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

Learned advocate Mr. Tattvam Patel as well as learned advocate Mr. Vala seek time. Time granted. Learned advocate Mr. Tattvam Patel submits that till next date of hearing, execution before the learned trial Court shall not be proceeded. Recording his submission, matter is adjourned to 18.9.2026.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE